
McFarland

Delano

4

51

2 3

Po
rt

er
v i

l l e
 H

w
y

Paso Robles Hwy

Phillips Rd

D
ri ver R

d

Z
ach

a ry A
ve

W
al

l a
ce

 R
d

K
y te A

ve

Whisler Rd

Mc Combs Rd

M
el

c h
er

 R
d

Taylor Ave

Hanawalt Ave

Sherwood Ave

Perkins Ave

Elmo Hwy

Peterson Rd

G
arzo

li A
ve

B
ro

w
n
in

g
 R

d

Pond Rd

McFarland Recreation and Parks District
2024 Districting

Green

National Demographics Corporation, April 16, 2024

Map layers
Green 2
Pipeline Powerline
Railroad
Streets
Water Area
Cities

©2021 CALIPER



McFarland

4

5

1

2

3

S
TA

T
E
 R

T 9
9

Elmo Hwy

Fro
n
tag

e R
d

S
TA

T
E
 R

T
 9

93
rd

 S
t

Sherwood Ave

K
a
la

 L
o
o
p

B
ro

w
n
in

g
 R

d

E Perkins Ave5
th

 S
t

Beryl Ave
Kyra Ave

Fernw
ood St

2
n
d
 S

t

Taylor Ave

D
av

is
 A

ve

Topaz Ave

Cliff Ave

S
an

 Ju
an

 S
t

Ebell St

Fletch
er S

t

Hail L
n

Azurite Ave

Misty Ave

Hayden Ave

1
st S

t

M
ast A

ve

M
o
sc

a
to

 S
t

B
u
tt e  S

t

W Kern Ave

California Ave

Pe
rk

ins
 A

ve

G
ar

zo
li 

A
ve

Robertson Ave

Hanawalt Ave

Sherwood Ave

G
ar

zo
li 

A
ve

M
o
u
n
t  

A
rb

o
r 

S
t

B St

M
ar

sh
a
ll 

S
t

W
ile

y 
S
t

A
lca p

u
lco  D

r
V
alin

cia D
r

R
io

 S
an

t a
n
a  

C
t

K
e n

d
re a

 S
t

Kimo Ct

Golden State

Brentwood Ct

Elmo Hwy

In
d
u
strial S

t

S
 B

r o
w

n
in

g
 R

d

S
a n

 L
u
ca

s  
S
t

S
an

 P
ed

ro
 S

t

E Kern Ave

A StC
h
ri

s t
o
p
h
e r

 C
t

Harlow Ave

4
th

 S
t 3
rd

 P
l Lockwood Ave

W Sherwood Ave

1
1
th

 S
t

C
u
r ra n

t  C
t

7
th

 S
t

6
th

 S
t

1
0
th

 S
t

W Perkins Ave
Quintana Ct

Coker Ave

8
th

 S
t

C
o
n
co

rd
 C

t

Z
in

fan
d
el S

t

S
 5

th
 S

t

4
th

 P
l

Jo
a
n
 S

t

Flame St

S
h
erry C

t

Po
rt C

t

Mission St

Tokay St P
rice

 S
t

Ya
h
u
t  

S
t

McFarland Recreation and Parks District
2024 Districting

Green

Map layers
Green 2
Pipeline Powerline
Railroad
River
Streets
Water Area
Cities

©2021 CALIPER



Green
District 1

Total Pop 2,992

Deviation from ideal 74

% Deviation 2.54%

% Hisp 92.8%

% NH White 5%

% NH Black 0%

% Asian-American 1%

Total 1,091

% Hisp 86%

% NH White 9%

% NH Black 0%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 2%

Total 855

% Latino est. 97%

% Spanish-Surnamed 87%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 0%

% NH Black 0%

Total 271

% Latino est. 94%

% Spanish-Surnamed 85%

% Asian-Surnamed 0%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 1%

% NH Black 0%

Total 484

% Latino est. 86%

% Spanish-Surnamed 83%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 12%

% NH Black est. 0%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 2,812

age0-19 46%

age20-60 45%

age60plus 9%

immigrants 30%

naturalized 33%

english 20%

spanish 80%

asian-lang 0%

other lang 0%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 47%

hs-grad 57%

bachelor 4%

graduatedegree 2%

Child in Household child-under18 67%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 58%

income 0-25k 28%

income 25-50k 27%

income 50-75k 16%

income 75-200k 29%

income 200k-plus 0%

single family 70%

multi-family 30%

rented 59%

owned 41%

Total population data from the 2010 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black 
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2018-2022 American Community Survey and 
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

2,834

-84

-2.88%

96%

3%

0%

0%

1,270

74%

23%

0%

0%

1,029

96%

86%

0%

1%

1%

0%

338

91%

81%

0%

1%

4%

0%

584

90%

86%

0%

2%

6%

0%

3,071

45%

45%

10%

25%

32%

42%

58%

0%

0%

33%

49%

5%

3%

73%

59%

8%

40%

19%

29%

4%

89%

11%

43%

57%

3

3,088

170

5.83%

96%

3%

0%

1%

1,287

93%

5%

0%

2%

985

99%

89%

0%

2%

-1%

0%

298

96%

86%

1%

1%

2%

0%

537

93%

87%

1%

1%

11%

0%

3,041

42%

50%

8%

31%

16%

17%

82%

1%

0%

57%

53%

4%

2%

65%

52%

19%

36%

18%

27%

0%

100%

0%

36%

64%

4

2,820

-98

-3.36%

87%

9%

1%

2%

1,606

83%

9%

7%

0%

925

85%

76%

1%

1%

11%

0%

355

69%

62%

1%

1%

24%

0%

536

67%

65%

0%

1%

24%

1%

2,908

29%

61%

11%

30%

25%

33%

66%

0%

0%

41%

56%

1%

1%

45%

49%

20%

33%

13%

31%

4%

93%

7%

47%

53%

5

2,858

-60

-2.06%

98%

1%

0%

0%

1,226

95%

5%

0%

0%

1,056

97%

88%

1%

2%

0%

0%

329

92%

83%

1%

1%

2%

0%

605

95%

92%

0%

2%

4%

0%

2,847

37%

50%

13%

32%

26%

17%

83%

0%

0%

54%

49%

1%

0%

60%

52%

31%

38%

15%

16%

0%

85%

15%

53%

47%

Total

14,592

268

9.18%

94%

4%

0%

1%

6,480

86%

10%

2%

1%

4,850

95%

85%

1%

1%

2%

0%

1,591

88%

79%

1%

1%

7%

0%

2,746

86%

83%

0%

2%

11%

0%

14,679

40%

50%

10%

30%

26%

26%

74%

0%

0%

46%

53%

3%

2%

62%

54%

22%

34%

16%

26%

2%

87%

13%

48%

52%

04/16/2024 20:18 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


