



		Green	·				
District		1	2	3	4	5	Tot
	Total Pop	2,992	2,834	3,088	2,820	2,858	14,5
	Deviation from ideal	74	-84	170	-98	-60	26
	% Deviation	2.54%	-2.88%	5.83%	-3.36%	-2.06%	9.18
Total Pop	% Hisp	92.8%	96%	96%	87%	98%	94
	% NH White	5%	3%	3%	9%	1%	49
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%
	% Asian-American	1%	0%	1%	2%	0%	19
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	1,091	1,270	1,287	1,606	1,226	6,4
	% Hisp	86%	74%	93%	83%	95%	86
	% NH White	9%	23%	5%	9%	5%	10
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	7%	0%	2%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	2%	0%	2%	0%	0%	19
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	855	1,029	985	925	1,056	4,8
	% Latino est.	97%	96%	99%	85%	97%	959
	% Spanish-Surnamed	87%	86%	89%	76%	88%	859
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	0%	0%	1%	1%	19
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	2%	1%	2%	19
	% NH White est.	0%	1%	-1%	11%	0%	2%
	% NH Black	0%	0%	-1%	0%	0%	0%
	Total	271				-	
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)			338	298	355	329	1,59
	% Latino est.	94%	91%	96%	69%	92%	889
	% Spanish-Surnamed	85%	81%	86%	62%	83%	799
	% Asian-Surnamed	0%	0%	1%	1%	1%	19
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	19
	% NH White est.	1%	4%	2%	24%	2%	79
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	484	584	537	536	605	2,7
	% Latino est.	86%	90%	93%	67%	95%	86
	% Spanish-Surnamed	83%	86%	87%	65%	92%	83
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	2%	1%	1%	2%	29
	% NH White est.	12%	6%	11%	24%	4%	11
	% NH Black est.	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	2,812	3,071	3,041	2,908	2,847	14,6
Age	age0-19	46%	45%	42%	29%	37%	40
	age20-60	45%	45%	50%	61%	50%	50
	age60plus	9%	10%	8%	11%	13%	10
Immigration	immigrants	30%	25%	31%	30%	32%	30
	naturalized	33%	32%	16%	25%	26%	26
	english	20%	42%	17%	33%	17%	26
Language spoken at home		80%	58%	82%	66%	83%	74
	spanish						
	asian-lang	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%
	other lang	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	47%	33%	57%	41%	54%	46
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	57%	49%	53%	56%	49%	53
	bachelor	4%	5%	4%	1%	1%	3%
	graduatedegree	2%	3%	2%	1%	0%	29
Child in Household	child-under18	67%	73%	65%	45%	60%	62
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	58%	59%	52%	49%	52%	54
Household Income	income 0-25k	28%	8%	19%	20%	31%	22
	income 25-50k	27%	40%	36%	33%	38%	34
	income 50-75k	16%	19%	18%	13%	15%	16
	income 75-200k	29%	29%	27%	31%	16%	26
	income 200k-plus	0%	4%	0%	4%	0%	29
Housing Stats	single family	70%	89%	100%	93%	85%	87
	multi-family	30%	11%	0%	7%	15%	13
	rented	59%	43%	36%	47%	53%	489
	Terrieu	5370	70 /0	5070			401
	owned	41%	57%	64%	53%	47%	529

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2018-2022 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.